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FEE SCHEDULE 2024

AUD Camp Fees

Application Fee' Eiﬁ%‘i}’gpgggip”caﬁon 's lodged - $500
Tuition Fees 2
Prep per year $25,345
Year 1 per year $25,345
Year 2 per year $25,345 $65
Year 3 per year $25,345 $280
Year 4 per year $26,220 $315
Year 5 per year $27,132 $365
Year 6 per year $27,279 $315
Year 7 per year $29,997 $515
Year 8 per year $29,997 $460
Year 9 per year $29,997 $625
Year 10 per year $29,997 $520
Year 11 per year $29,997 $465
Year 12 per year $29,997 $370
Course Levy® per year $2,000
Capital Levy per family* per year $600
Non-Tuition Fees
Enrolment Confirmation Fee® Payable when Offer is accepted

(non refundable unless Visa is refused $950

and notification from DHA presented)
(C\)(ggsqilaanndd(it;rgﬁjxm and Assessment Authority per year $333
Testing $290
Airport Transfer $300
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Homestay Placement Fee Once only fee $360
Homestay Fee’ per year $20,843
Homestay Administration Fee Once only fee $525
Welfare Fee per year $1150
Books and stationery Ap@f;r'l??etg $500
(o be prchaced ot Colege) "o sets of niforms $1,000
(NB Appropriate school shoes to be bought externally)
Other Fees
Music Tuition Fees (if participating in individual tuition) per lesson $41

' This fee is to cover the costs of processing the initial application.

2 ltis College policy that fees are paid in advance as outlined by the National ESOS Authority. Payment will be due prior to the

commencement of that next Study Period (as per Agreement). “A semester is one study period. One term is half a study period. A study
period is no more than 24 weeks of study. Tuition fees are billed per study period.

S The levy covers the cost of all compulsory activities including QGSSSA sport, technology, class excursions, and a range of facilities used in

the course of a normal school day.

4 For families with a student in Prep through to Year 11

5 The fee is refundable only if their visa is refused (visa refusal notification from the Commonwealth Government Department responsible for
issuing visas must be presented). The fee is not refundable if their visa is refused, due to the provision of fraudulent documentation.
6 Student visa holders must have health cover for the duration of study in Australia.

Payment covers 48 weeks’ homestay per year. The two weeks over Christmas must be paid directly to the homestay by students if they are
in residence. Homestay payment must be received before the first day of each term. A late fee of $50 per week is charged on any balances
owing after the first week of term. A cancellation charge equal to two weeks’ accommodation fees will apply, if less than four weeks’ notice

is given in writing, or if a placement has been made.
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All fees are quoted in Australian Dollars, are current at the time of printing and may be subject to change (please see our
website for current fees). If the tuition fees are increased, you will be required to pay the new fees as they are updated.

GST: Most of the College’s fees and charges are not subject to the Goods and Services Tax [GST]. Any GST included in
charges is specifically identified on the account when rendered.

Students will not be permitted to commence or continue their course at the beginning of any term until all outstanding
fees, charges or accounts are paid. No certificate/report will be issued where a student has an outstanding debt owing
to the College.

SIBLING DISCOUNT

A sibling discount is applied to the Tuition Fees (excluding the Course Levy and Capital Levy when two or more children
are attending one or both colleges concurrently. There is a 10% discount for the 2nd child, 20% discount for the 3rd
child and 30% discount for the 4th and subsequent siblings.

STUDENTS LIVING AWAY FROM HOME

For those students who are living away from their families, Moreton Bay Boys’ College offers a Homestay Programme,
subject to availability.

APPLICATION FEE

An amount of $500 (a non refundable amount) is payable to the College on submission of a formal Application for
Enrolment. This fee is non-refundable and covers the administration costs associated with the initial prospective
application. If the date or year level of entry changes and new documents (including new CoEs) are required, a
subsequent fee ($100) will apply per each new set of documents issued. To pay click here or full path https://
mbbcapplication.cohortgo.app/en/?a=500

CONFIRMATION OF ENROLMENT

To confirm and accept the offer of a place at the College, a non refundable payment of the Enrolment Confirmation fee
of $950 with the signed Written Agreement by the Parents of the student(s) for that place must be received before the
student commences their study. Failure to provide this may result in a delayed start to the student’s enrolment.

OTHER CHARGES

For the preparation and issue of verification documents, copies of reports and invitation letters there will be a charge $30
for the original set of documents. There will be an additional charge of $10 per set of subsequent documents requested
by a parent.

GENERAL CONDITIONS
e Tuition fees are effective for the current calendar year and will remain until they are changed by the Board of
Governors.

e While the Board of Governors aims to set fees on an annual basis, it reserves the right to change these at any time.

e As specified in the agreement signed with the College, fees are payable in advance, as per invoice.

Change of Visa Status [i.e., the student becomes a temporary or permanent resident]

e \When an Overseas Visa student has a change of visa status, he/she will continue to pay full overseas student fees
for the duration of that Term. Evidence of the new visa status is required.

Homestay (inclusions):

e Bedroom: Homestay accommodation consists of a separate bedroom containing a comfortable bed with bed linen,
wardrobe, study desk, good lighting and ventilation;

e |aundry - done by Homestay family.

e Meals: The Homestay Provider will provide three meals a day as well as some snacks and drinks.

Homestay (exclusions):
e Bus, train fares, parking, tolls for non-school related activities. Airport transfer, visa renewal or
personal entertainment.
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